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NYSE Liffe- 2009 Exchange Holiday Schedule 

Summary 

This Notice announces the trading days for the NYSE Liffe market in 2009 

I. Introduction 
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1.1 Notice 1/2009, issued August 21 2008, set forth the NYSE Liffe trading hours on U.S. public 
holidays from launch through New Year's Day, 2009. 

2. Exchange Closures 

2.1 During 2009, the NYSE Liffe market will be open for trading Monday through Friday, except 
on New Years Day, Martin Luther KingJr's Birthday, President's Day, Good Friday, Memorial 
Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. The times of the 
close of the trading session on the day before, and the opening of the trading session on the day 
after, for each of these holidays will be as follows: 

New Years Day 2009 

Trade Date Market Open Market close 
Wednesday December 3 I Normal time (Tues) Normal time_(Wed) 
Thursday_ January I Closed (Wed) Closed {_Thurs) 
Friday January 2 6.00am (ET) I Normal time (Fri) 

S.OOam (CT) 

Martin Luther King Jr 's Birthday 2009 

Trade Date Market Open Market dose 
Friday January 16 Normal time (Thursl Normal time JEril 
Monday January 19 Closed (Sun) Closed (Mon) 
Tuesday January 20 Normal time (Mon) Normal time (Tues) 



President's Day 2009 

Trade Date Market Open Market close 
Friday February 13 Nonnal time _(Thurs} Nonnal time (Fri) 
Monday February 16 Closed (Sun) Closed (Mon) 
Tuesday February 17 Nonnal time (Mon) Nonnal time (Tues) 

Good Friday 2009 

Trade Date Market Open Market close 
Thursday April9 Nonnal time (Wed) Nonnal time (Thurs) 
Friday April I 0 Closed (Thurs) Closed (Fri) 
Monday April 13 Nonnal time (Sun) Nonnal time (Mon) 

Memorial Day 2009 

Trade Date Market Open Market close 
· Friday May 22 Nonnal time (Thurs) Nonnal time (Fri) 

Monday May 25 Closed (Sun) Closed (Mon) 
Tuesday May 26 Nonnal time (Mon) Nonnal time (Tues) 

Independence Day 2009 

Trade Date Market Open Market close 
Thursday July 2 Nonnal time (Wed) Nonnal time (Thurs) 
Frid~ July 3 Closed (Sun) Closed(Mon) 
Monday July 6 Nonnal time (Sun) Nonnal time (Mon) 

Labor Day 2009 

Trade Day Market Ope_n Market close 
Friday September 4 Nonnal time(Thurs) Nonnal time (Fri) 
Monday September 7 Closed (Sun) Closed (Mon) 
Tuesday September 8 Nonnal Time (Mon) Nonnal time (Tues) 

Thanksgiving Day 2009 

Trade Day Market Open Market close 
Wednesday November 25 Nonnal time (Tues) Nonnal time (Wed) 
Thursday November 26 Closed (Wed) Closed (Thurs) 
Friday November 27 Normal time I.OOpm (ET)/12.00pm (CT) 

I (Thurs) (Thurs)* 

Christmas Day 2009 

Trade Date Market Open Market close 
Thursday December 24 Nonnal time (Wed) l.OOpm (ET)/12.00pm (CT) 

I (Thurs)* 
Friday December 25 Closed (Thurs) Closed (Fri) 
Monday December 28 6.00am (ET) I Nonnal time (Mon) 

5.00am (CT) 

2.2 It should be noted that settlement times for metals contracts will be amended on the day after 
Thanksgiving and on Christmas Eve. Full sized and mini gold contracts will settle at 12:30 ET 
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on these days and full sized and mini silver contracts will settle at 12:25 ET on these days. 

3. Options Exercises 

3.1 Options cannot be exercised on days the Exchange is not open for trading. Also, exercise 
notices cannot be made more than fifteen minutes following the Close on days when there is an 
early Close. Any such Exercise Notice shall be invalid. 

For further information in relation to this Notice, Members should contact the following: 

Front-line surveillance 
Administration 
New York Office 
Chicago Office 

(+I) 866 933 5032 
(+I) 866 592 2693 
12126564300 
I 312 442 7730 
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NYLOperations@nyx.com 
NLmarketservices@nyx.com 
nyseliffe@nyx.com 
nyseliffe@nyx.com 


